Form PTO 1595 (Rev. t' 93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

01-03-2000

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 0158/0G404

To the Honorable Commissioner of I

101235926

thed original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Yun CHI, Feng Jen LEE, and Chao-Shiuan LIU

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

[] Yes [X] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment

Merger

 Π

Security Agreement

Change of Name

Other

Execution Date: Nov. 25, 1999; Nov. 25, 1999;

and Nov. 28, 1999

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Yun CHI

Internal Address:

Street Address: No. 5, East Yuan, National Tsing

Hua University

City: Hsinchu State: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Zip:

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executional action

Nov. 25, 1999; Nov. 25, 1999; and Nov. 28, 1999

A. Patent Application No.(s)

I hereby certify that, on the date indicated above I deposited this paper or fee with the U.S. Postal Service & that it was addressed for delivery to the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Washington D.C. 20231 by

B. Patent No. (specification of Contract of Addressed" service

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Darby & Darby P.C.

Internal Address:

Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor

City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$40.00

[X] Enclosed

[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Deposit account number:

04-0100

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Bert J. Lewen, Esq. Name of Person Signing

Dec. 9, 1999

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 12/10/1999

PATENT REEL: 010459 FRAME: 0780